
Updated April 2023

Directory of State Authorization Agencies and Lead Contacts 

Alabama 

• Alabama Commission on Higher Education

Ron Leonard

Director of Special Initiatives

(334) 242-2211

Ron.leonard@ache.edu

• Alabama Department of Postsecondary Education

Tivoli Nash

Compliance Coordinator

Private School License Division

Alabama Community College System

PO Box 302130

Montgomery, Alabama 36130-2130

(334) 293-4653

Email: Tivoli.nash@accs.edu

• Alabama Office of the Secretary of State

Elaine Swearengin

Division Director (Corp. Records Supervisor)

(334) 242-7221

Elaine.Swearengin@sos.alabama.gov

Alaska 

• Alaska Commission on Postsecondary Education

Tyler Eggen

Institutional Authorization Program Coordinator

Alaska Commission on Postsecondary Education

(919)465-6741

EED.ACPE-1A@Alaska.gov

Arizona 

• Arizona State Board for Private Postsecondary Education

Kevin Lamountain

Executive Director

Arizona State Board for Private Postsecondary Education

mailto:Ron.leonard@ache.edu
mailto:Tivoli.nash@accs.edu
mailto:Elaine.Swearengin@sos.alabama.gov
mailto:EED.ACPE-1A@Alaska.gov
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(602) 542-5716

KevinLamountain@azppse.gov

Arkansas 

• Arkansas Department of Higher Education

Alana Boles

Program Director for Private Career and Out-of-State Education

Arkansas Department of Higher Education

(501) 371-2060

Alana.boles@adhe.edu

• Arkansas State Board of Private Career Education

Alana Boles, Program Director

(501) 371-2000

Email: dhe.private.careered@adhe.edu

California 

• California Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education

Deborah Cochrane

Chief Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education

(916) 574-8900

Colorado 

• Colorado Department of Higher Education

Heather DeLange

Director – Office of Private Postsecondary Education

(303) 862-3005

heather.delange@dhe.state.co.us

• Colorado Division of Private Occupational Schools

Mary Kanaly

Deputy Director

(303) 974-2670

Mary.Kanaly@dhe.state.co.us

Connecticut 

• Connecticut Office of Higher Education

Sean Seepersad

Division Director of Academic Affairs

mailto:KevinLamountain@azppse.gov
mailto:Alana.boles@adhe.edu
mailto:dhe.private.careered@adhe.edu
mailto:heather.delange@dhe.state.co.us
mailto:Mary.Kanaly@dhe.state.co.us
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Academic Affairs for Higher Education 

860) 947-1837

sean.seepersad@ct.gov

Delaware 

• Delaware Department of Education

Shana Payne

Delaware Department of Higher Education office

(302) 735-4120

shana.payne@doe.k12.de.us

District of Columbia 

• DC Education Licensure Commission

Angela H. Lee

Executive Director

DC Education Licensure Commission

(202) 724-2095

Florida 

• Florida Department of Education

Commission for Independent Education

Sam Ferguson

Executive Director

• (850) 245-3200

sam.ferguson@fldoe.org

Georgia 

• Georgia Nonpublic Postsecondary Education Commission

Dr. Laura Vieth

Deputy Director

(770) 414-3300

laurav@gnpec.ga.gov

Hawaii 

• Hawaii Post-Secondary Education Authorization Program

Department of Commerce and Consumer Affairs

Catherine Awakuni Colon

(808) 856-7327)

hpeap@dcca.hawaii.cov

mailto:sean.seepersad@ct.gov
mailto:shana.payne@doe.k12.de.us
mailto:sam.ferguson@fldoe.org
mailto:laurav@gnpec.ga.gov
mailto:hpeap@dcca.hawaii.cov
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Idaho 

• Idaho State Board of Education

Tamara Baysinger

State Coordinator for Private Colleges and Proprietary Schools

(208) 332-1587

tamara.baysinger@osbe.idaho.gov

Illinois 

• Illinois Board of Higher Education

Dr. Dan Cullen

Deputy Director, Academic Affairs

(217) 557-7352

cullen@ibhe.org

Indiana 

• Indiana Commission for Higher Education

Ken Sauer, Ph.D.

Senior Associate Commissioner and Chief Academic Officer

(317) 232-1090

ksauer@che.in.gov

• Private for Profit, Degree Granting Institutions

Ross Miller

Director of State Authorization

Indiana Board for Hither Education

(317) 464-4400 Ext. 138

rmiller@che.in.gov

• Indiana Department of Workforce Development

Dinell Edge

Accreditation Specialist

Office for Career and Technical Schools

(317) 234-8338

Dedge1@dwd.in.gov

Iowa 

• Iowa College Student Aid Commission

Lisa Pundt

Postsecondary Authorization Administrator

mailto:tamara.baysinger@osbe.idaho.gov
mailto:cullen@ibhe.org
mailto:ksauer@che.in.gov
mailto:rmiller@che.in.gov
mailto:Dedge1@dwd.in.gov
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(515) 725-3426

lisa.pundt@iowa.gov

Kansas 

• Kansas Board of Regents

Crystal Puderbaugh

Director for Private Postsecondary Academic Education

(785) 296-4917

cpuderbaugh@ksbor.org

Kentucky 

• Kentucky Council of Postsecondary Education

Sarah Levy, J.D.

Executive Director of Postsecondary Licensing

(502) 892-3034

sarah.levy@ky.gov

• Kentucky Commission on Proprietary Education

Steve Wilborn

Interim Executive Director

(502) 564-4185

kcpe@ky.gov

Louisiana 

• Louisiana Board of Regents - Proprietary Schools

Carol Marabella

Program Manager

New School Contact

(225) 342-4253

carol.marabella@la.gov

• Louisiana Board of Regents – Academic Degree-Granting Institutions

Larry Tremblay

Deputy Commissioner for Academic and Student Affairs

(225) 342-4253

larry.tremblay@la.gov

Maine 

• Maine Department of Education, Office of Higher Education

Jason Libby

mailto:lisa.pundt@iowa.gov
mailto:cpuderbaugh@ksbor.org
mailto:sarah.levy@ky.gov
mailto:kcpe@ky.gov
mailto:carol.marabella@la.gov
mailto:larry.tremblay@la.gov
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Higher Education Specialist 

(207) 624-6856

Jason.libby@maine.gov

Maryland 

• Maryland Higher Education Commission

Shawna Acker-Ball, Ph.D.

Director of Academic Affairs

410-767-3268

sackerball@mhec.state.md.us

Massachusetts 

• Massachusetts Department of Higher Education

Patricia Marshall, Ph.D.

Deputy Commissioner for Academic Affairs and Student Success

(617) 994-6939

pmarshall@dhe.mass.edu

Michigan 

• Michigan Department of Education

Leah Breen, Director

(517) 241-7023

breenli@michigan.gov

Minnesota 

• Minnesota Office of Higher Education

Besty Talbot

Manager Institutional Registration and Licensure

(651) 259-3965

besty.talbot@state.mn.us

Mississippi 

• Mississippi Commission on College Accreditation

Menia Dykes

Director of Accreditation

(601) 432-6372

mdykes@mississippi.edu

mailto:Jason.libby@maine.gov
mailto:sackerball@mhec.state.md.us
mailto:pmarshall@dhe.mass.edu
mailto:breenli@michigan.gov
mailto:besty.talbot@state.mn.us
mailto:mdykes@mississippi.edu
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• Commission on Proprietary School and College Registration

Kim Verneuille

Director of Proprietary Schools

(601) 4326185

kverneuille@mccb.edu

Missouri 

• Missouri Department of Higher Education

Missouri-Based Institutions and Non-Missouri Private Institutions

Leroy Wade

Deputy Commissioner

(573) 751-2361

leroy.wade@dhe.mo.gov

• Non-Missouri Public Institutions

Rusty Monhollon

Assistant Commissioner for Academic Affairs

(573) 751-2361

rusty.monhllon@dhe.mo.gov

Montana 

• Montana University System, Montana Board of Regents

Joe Thiel

Director of Academic Policy and Research

(406) 449-9134

jthiel@montana.edu

Nebraska 

• Nebraska Coordinating Commission for Postsecondary Education

Kathleen Fimple

Academic Programs Officer

(402) 471-0030

Kathleen.fimple@nebraska.gov

• Nebraska Department of Education, Private Postsecondary Career Schools

Marisol Birth

Program Director

(402) 326-4579

Marisol.birth@nebraska.gov

mailto:kverneuille@mccb.edu
mailto:leroy.wade@dhe.mo.gov
mailto:rusty.monhllon@dhe.mo.gov
mailto:jthiel@montana.edu
mailto:Kathleen.fimple@nebraska.gov
mailto:Marisol.birth@nebraska.gov
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Nevada 

• Nevada Commission on Postsecondary Education

Kelly Wuest

Adminstrator, CPE

(702) 486-7330

FAX (702) 486-7340

kdwuest@detr.nv.gov

New Hampshire 

• New Hampshire Department of Education

Patricia Edes

Assistant to Director

Division of Higher Education – Higher Education Commission

(603) 271-0257

patricia.edes@doe.nh.gov

New Jersey 

• New Jersey Secretary of Higher Education

Brian Bridges, Ph.D.

Secretary of Higher Education

(609) 292-8052

Assistant Lauren Banks

http://www.nj.gov/highereducation/about/staff.shtml

New Mexico 

• New Mexico Higher Education Department

Mark Chisholm

Director of Academic Affairs and Policy

Private and Proprietary Schools Administrator and Compliance Officer

(505) 231-6754

Pascal Buser

Director of Private and Proprietary Schools and NM Distance Education Authorization

(505) 490-5049

New York 

mailto:kdwuest@detr.nv.gov
mailto:patricia.edes@doe.nh.gov
http://www.nj.gov/highereducation/about/staff.shtml
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• New York State Department of Education, Bureau of Proprietary School Supervision

Monica Borden

School Licensing Supervisor

(518) 474-3969

FAX (518) 474-6543

mbordon@mail.nysed.gov

• New York State Department of Education, Office of College and University Evaluation

Ellen Zunon

(518) 474-1551

ocueinfo@nysed.gov

North Carolina 

• North Carolina Post-Secondary Education Complaints

c/o Student Complaints

University of North Carolina System Office

223 S. West Street, Suite 1800; Raleigh NC 27603
(919) 962-4550
https://www.northcarolina.edu/post-secondary-education-

complaints/

North Dakota 

• North Dakota State Board of Higher Education

Tanya Spilovoy

Director, Distance Education and State Authority

North Dakota University System

(701) 224-2498

Tanya.spolovoy.ndus.edu

Ohio 

• Ohio Board of Regents

Shane DeGarmo

Assistant Director, Program Approval

(614) 387-1215

(614) 644-6767

sdegarmo@highered.ohio.gov

mailto:mbordon@mail.nysed.gov
mailto:ocueinfo@nysed.gov
https://www.northcarolina.edu/post-secondary-education-complaints/
mailto:studentcomplaint@northcarolina.edu
mailto:sdegarmo@highered.ohio.gov
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Oklahoma 

• Oklahoma State Regents for Higher Education

Debbie Blanke

Vice Chancellor for Academic and Student Affairs

(405) 225-9145

dblanke@osrhe.edu

• The Oklahoma Board of Private Vocational Schools

Nora Ann House

Director

(405) 528-3370

FAX (405) 528-3366

nhouse@obpvs.ok.gov

• Oklahoma Board of Career and Technology Education

Marcil Mack

State Directo of Career Tech

(405) 743-5430

Marcil.mack@career.tech.ok.gov/about/board

Oregon 

• Oregon Office of Degree Authorization

Barbara Zeal

Degree Authorization Specialist

(503) 947-5727

Barbara.zeal@hecc.oregon.gov

• Office of Academic Policy and Authorization

Tiffany Caldwell

Private Postsecondary Support Specialist

(503) 947-5716

Tiffany.caldwell@hecc.oregon.gov

Pennsylvania 

• Pennsylvania Department of Education

Susan McCrone

Division Chief, Higher and Career Education

(717) 783-9161

mailto:dblanke@osrhe.edu
mailto:nhouse@obpvs.ok.gov
mailto:Marcil.mack@career.tech.ok.gov/about/board
mailto:Barbara.zeal@hecc.oregon.gov
mailto:Tiffany.caldwell@hecc.oregon.gov
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mccrone@pa.gov 

Puerto Rico 

• Puerto Rico Council on Education

Idalia I. Zavala Maldonado

Director, Licensing and Accreditation

(787) 641-7100

FAX (787 641-2573

izavala@ce.pr.gov

Rhode Island 

• Rhode Island Board of Governors for Higher Education

Deanna Velletri

Academic and Student Affairs

(401) 436-1100

dvelletri@ribghe.org

South Carolina 

• South Carolina Commission on Higher Education

Dr. Argentini Anderson

Interim Director

(803) 737-2276

aanderson@che.sc.gov

South Dakota 

• South Dakota Secretary of State

Krista Rounds

Agency Contact

Office of the South Dakota Secretary of State

Steve Barnett

(605) 773-3537

sdsos@state.sd.us

mailto:mccrone@pa.gov
mailto:izavala@ce.pr.gov
mailto:dvelletri@ribghe.org
mailto:aanderson@che.sc.gov
mailto:sdsos@state.sd.us
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Tennessee 

• Tennessee Higher Education Commission

Information regarding THEC’s authority and policies:

Brittany Mosby

Director for HBCU Success

(615) 253-8874

Brittany.mosby@tn.gov

Texas 

• Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board

Cathie Maeyaert

Director I

(512) 427-6527

Cathie.maeyert@highered.texas.gov

• Texas Workforce Commission

Catherine Bingle

Director of Career Schools and Colleges

(512) 463-9544

Catherine.bingle@twc.state.tx.us

Please contact TWC Career Schools and Colleges: 

(866) 256-6333, Option 1

Career.schools@twc.state.tx.us

Utah 

• Utah Division of Consumer Protection

Marla Winegar

Administrator

(801) 530-6601

mwinegar@utah.gov

Vermont 

• Vermont State Board of Education

Daniel French

mailto:Brittany.mosby@tn.gov
mailto:Cathie.maeyert@highered.texas.gov
mailto:Catherine.bingle@twc.state.tx.us
mailto:Career.schools@twc.state.tx.us
mailto:mwinegar@utah.gov
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Secretary 

(802) 828-1130

FAX (802) 828-6430

Virginia 

• State Council for Higher Education in Virginia

Joe DeFlippo

Director of Academic Affairs

Private and Out-of-State Postsecondary Education

JoeDeLilippo@schev.edu

Washington 

• Washington Student Achievement Council

Karen Oelschlager

Program Administrator/Degree Authorization

(360) 485-1080

kareno@wsac.wa.gov

• Washington Workforce Training and Education Coordinating Board

Jim Parker

Program Manager, Private Vocational School Licensing and Consumer Protection

(360) 709-4625

jimparker@wtb.wa.gov

West Virginia 

• West Virginia Higher Education Policy Commission

Dr. Corley Dennison

Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs

(304) 558-0261 Ext. 237

Corley.dennison@wvhepc.edu

• West Virginia Council for Community and Technical College Education

Degree Granting Institutions:

Mark Stotler

Assistant Director of Academic Affairs

(304) 558-0262

mailto:JoeDeLilippo@schev.edu
mailto:kareno@wsac.wa.gov
mailto:jimparker@wtb.wa.gov
mailto:Corley.dennison@wvhepc.edu
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stotler@hepc.wvnet.edu 

Business, Occupational and Trade Schools: 

Teresa Smith 

Administrative Associate 

(304) 558-2411

tsmith@wvctcs.org

Wisconsin 

• Wisconsin Educational Approval Board

Connie Hutchison, Ph.D.

Executive Secretary

(608) 267-2206

FAX (608) 267-2808

Connie.hutchison@wi.gov

Wyoming 

• Wyoming Department of Education

Elain Marces

Private School Program Manager

(307) 777-6210

Elaine.marces@wye.gov

Other US Territories 

American Samoa 

• American Samoa Community College

Rosevonne Pato

Vice President Academic and Student Affairs

(684) 699-9155

r.pato@amsamoa.edu

Guam 

mailto:stotler@hepc.wvnet.edu
mailto:tsmith@wvctcs.org
mailto:Elaine.marces@wye.gov
mailto:r.pato@amsamoa.edu
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• Guam Community College

Mary Okada

President Guam Community College

(671) 735-5700

FAX (671) 734-1003

Mary.okada@guamcc.edu

• University of Guam

Dr. Thomas Krise

President of the University of Guam

(671) 735-2990

FAX (671) 734-2296

tkrise@triton.u.og.ude

Republic of Palau 

• Palau Community College

Dr. Patrick U.

Tellei President

(680) 488-1669

tellei@palau.edu

Republic of Marshall Islands 

• Scholarship Grant and Loan Board

Brenda Alik Maddison

Assistant Secretary of Policy and Planning

(692) 625-5770

misglb@pss.edu.mh

The Commonwealth of Northern Mariana Islands 

• Northern Marianas College

Galving Deleon Guerrero

Accreditation Liason

galving@nmcnet.edu

U.S. Virgin Islands 

mailto:Mary.okada@guamcc.edu
mailto:tkrise@triton.u.og.ude
mailto:tellei@palau.edu
mailto:misglb@pss.edu.mh
mailto:galving@nmcnet.edu
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• US Virgin Islands Department of Education

Racquel Berry-Benjamin

Office of the Commissioner

wwbenjamin@doe.vi

mailto:wwbenjamin@doe.vi

